

## चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014)



## **Notification**

The Special Team of CRSU Jind has found that the large levels of malpractices are occurring at the Examination Centre Gaurav College of Education Narnaul. Taking the serious view, it has been decided to shift the Examination Centre from Gaurav College of Education Narnaul to Government College Narnaul with immediate effect. The Students appearing at Gaurav College of Education Narnaul will now be appeared at Government College Narnaul from next paper i.e. 27/06/2017. The Principal, Gaurav College of Education Narnaul is hereby directed to deposit all the concerned Examination Material including Attendance sheets of Candidates to The Principal Government College Narnaul by today itself i.e. 24/06/2017

**Controller of Examinations** 

Date: 24/06/2017

No. CRSU/EXAM/COE/2017/2267

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please:

- 1. Principal / Centre Supdtt. Gaurav College of Education Narnaul
- 2. Principal / Centre Supdtt. Government College Narnaul
- 3. Principal Rao Pahlad Singh College of Education Khatod For information to their students accordingly.
- 4. Principal B.S. College of Education Narnaul For information to their students accordingly.
- 5. Principal C.L. College of Education Narnaul For information to their students accordingly.
- 6. Dean of Colleges, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 7. Chairperson, Department of Education, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 8. Finance Officer, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 9. Principal of all Affiliated Colleges of Ch. Ranbir Singh University Jind.
- 10. System Analyst, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind (For uploading on website and email to all affiliated colleges)
- 11. Mr Amrit, HKCL Representative for necessary Action.
- 12. P. A. to the Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 13. P. A. the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

**Controller of Examinations**